

|  
ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1929 OF 2010

U.P. AVAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SWADESH SINGH

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/02/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhindra Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.

Mr. S. Shankar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Swadesh Singh, in person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)  
| Court Master

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)  
| | Assistant Registrar

[signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1929 OF 2010

U.P.Avas Evam Vikas Parishad and others

..Appellants

versus

O R D E R

The only issue, which is subject matter of challenge at the hands of the appellant, is the interest component, awarded to the respondent. We are of the view that interest component is too small for us to adjudicate upon.

In the above view of the matter, the present civil appeal is dismissed. The issue of law is, however, kept open.

.....J.  
[JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR]

NEW DELHI;  
FEBRUARY 20, 2014.

.....J.  
[S.A. BOBDE]